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MONTAGUE COUNTY-SHERIFF

Jail Log
BOOKING # NAME AGE RACE SEX BOOK DATE CELL BASKET DAYS  CLASS so#
WARRANT # CHARGE ATTORNEY ARREST AGENCY
22-000477 AMADOR-CASTILLO,NOEL 45 H 07/11/2022 8MB-19 35 472857
35 1100-060622-158 SEXUAL ASSAULT CHILD U/14 () DENTON COUNTY
22-000544 BOUCH,DAWN RENEE a7 W 08/08/2022 FEM-43 7 394706
. 002396 POSS CS PG 1 LT1G DRUG FREE MONTAGUE COUNTY SHERIFF'S
ZONE (F3) OFFICE
22-000423*1 BOWMAN,CHAYLON EVAN 26 B 06/24/2022 8M-14 52 472830
52 F21-1318-16 POSS CS PG 1 LT1G (SJF) DENTON COUNTY
22-000508 BRADSHAW,BILLY LEE 52 W 07/25/2022 8MB-19 21 472876
21 F22-1361-462 FORGERY (F) DENTON COUNTY
22-000539 BROWN,ROBERT ALLEN 35 W 08/04/2022 8MA-18 11 383320
BENCH WARRANT - UNAUTH USE MONTAGUE COUNTY SHERIFF'S
11 E02200ERER OF VEHICLE (SJF) OFFICE
SOB - THEFT PROP MONTAGUE COUNTY SHERIFF'S
1 Clastecg GT=$2,500LT$30K (SIF) OFFICE
SOB - UNAUTH USE OF VEHICLE MONTAGUE COUNTY SHERIFF'S
1 2022-0076M-CR o e
BRUNNELLI-ANDERSON,RYAN
21-000467 peiivey 31w 08/13/2021 SEG-24 367 472494
RESIST ARREST SEARCH OR
367 ON VIEW TRANSPORT (MA) GREENWOOD, TODD BOWIE POLICE DEPARTMENT
367 2021-0155M-CR fFSSAU"T PEACE OFFICERNUDGE GpeenwooD, TODD BOWIE POLICE DEPARTMENT
22000537 CAMPBELL,JARED RAE 31w 08/03/2022 1M-47 12 461994
MTR - BURGLARY OF HABITATION MONTAGUE COUNTY SHERIFF'S
12 2012-0071M-CR e e
22-000513 CAPPS,SHANNON DALE 4w 07/25/2022 8MA-18 21 383684
21 2022-0081M-CR MAN DEL CS PG 1 LT1G (SJF) O TAGUE COUNTY SHERIFF'S
21 2022-0082M-CR MAN DEL CS PG 1 LT1G (SJF) O TAGUE COUNTY SHERIFF'S
PROH SUBSTANCE/ITEM IN MONTAGUE COUNTY SHERIFF'S
21 2022-0083M-CR CORRICIV COM FACILITY (F3) OFFICE
22-000547 CARSTENS,CHAD ALLEN 49 W 08/10/2022 8MB-18 5 465838
ASSAULT FAMILY/HOUSEHOLD
5 CR18392-2 s BOWIE POLICE DEPARTMENT
22000469 CASTILLO ADRIAN 45 H 07/11/2022 8MA-19 35 472850
35 LPD-22-1415 2"F’i;\' DEL CS PG 1 GT=4GLT200G DENTON COUNTY
22-000476 CAUDILL MICHAEL ALLEN JR 20 H 07/11/2022 8MB-19 35 472856
SEX ABUSE OF CHILD
35 367456 CONTINUOUS VICTIM UNDER 14 DENTON COUNTY
(F1)
22-000496 COX,DOUGLAS ADAM 36 W 07/19/2022 8MA-21 27 472870
27 ON-VIEW POSS CS PG 1 LT1G (SJF) SAINT JO POLICE DEPARTMENT
22-000555 CUELLAR,JULIO JUANITO % W 08/13/2022 8MB-18 2 384586
2 ON VIEW THEFT PROP GT=$100LT$750 (MB) BOWIE POLICE DEPARTMENT
2 ON VIEW PUBLIC INTOXICATION (MC) BOWIE POLICE DEPARTMENT
22-000289 CUNNINGHAM,ROBERT EARL 32w 04/26/2022 SEG-26 111 410423



22-000553

22-000540

22-000551

22-000484

22-000538

22-000285

22-000428

22-000521

22-000550

22-000474

22-000499

111

111

DANDRIDGE,DANIEL KARON
3
3

2020-0096-CR

2021-0177M-CR

29 B
F18-3206-367
F18-3207-367

DAVIDSON,DANNY RAY 48 W

10 04596060
DAWSON,JASON LYNN 43 W

5 ON VIEW

5 ON VIEW

5 ON VEIW
DRISKELL,CHRISTOPHER EDWARD 62 W

33 F20222725

33 F20222724

33 F202222727

33 F20222723

33 F20222726
FIKES,JAMES CARDELL 32 B

11 2016-0177M-CR
FRIE,WENDELL 60 W

112

112

GABINO,EUSTORGIO GASPAR
52
52

GANN,ALLEN DALE

17
GIVENS,LAKEN LANE

GOMEZ-ACOSTA,LUIS
35

35
HART,DSHAUNA MONA

26

26

2014-0021M-CR

#22-1011

43 H
F22011698
DAL2205000993

63 W
003019

28 W

2021-0162M-CR

20 H
CR-2021-08675-C

LPD-22-1577
27 B

20-041

22-367089

MOTION TO REVOKE ASSAULT
FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE
BREATH/CIRCULAT (F3)
MOTION TO REVOKE POSS CS PG
1 <1G (SJF)
8M-14
THEFT FROM PERSON (F)
THEFT FROM PERSON (F)
08/05/2022 8MA-18
PAROLE VIOLATION-BLUE
WARRANT ()
08/10/2022 SEG-22
RESIST ARREST SEARCH OR
TRANSPORT (MA)
TAMPER/FABRICATE PHYSICAL
EVIDENCE (F3)

POSS CS PG 1 LT1G (SJF)
07/13/2022 8M-16
ONLINE SOLICIT OF A MINOR (F3)

RENFRO,ZACHARY

08/12/2022

ONLINE SOLICIT OF A MINOR (F3)
ONLINE SOLICIT OF A MINOR (F3)
ONLINE SOLICIT OF A MINOR (F3)

ONLINE SOLICIT OF A MINOR (F3)

08/04/2022 8MA-18
MOTION TO REVOKE - POSS
MARIJ > 5LBS <= 50LBS ()
04/25/2022 1M-46
MOTION TO REVOKE-POCS PG1
GT 4G LT 200G (F2)
EVADING ARREST DET W/PREV
CONVICTION (SJF)
06/24/2022 2M-5
SEX ABUSE CHILD ()
ICE DETAINER ()
07/29/2022 8MB-18
FRAUD USE/POSS IDENTIFYING
INFO # ITEMS LT 5 (SJF)
08/10/2022 8MB-21
BENCH WARRANT- PROH
SUBSTANCE/ITEM IN
CORRECTIONAL FAC ()
07/11/2022 8MA-19
RESIST ARREST SEARCH OR
TRANSPORT (MA)
POSS CS PG 1/1B LT1G (SJF)
07/20/2022 FEM-44

FTA - POSS MARIJ LT20Z (MB)

THEFT PROP GT=$750LT$2,500
(MA)

RENFRO,ZACHARY

Renfro,Zachary

10

33

11

112

52

17

35

26

BOWIE POLICE DEPARTMENT

BOWIE POLICE DEPARTMENT

472895
DENTON COUNTY
DENTON COUNTY

469478
MONTAGUE COUNTY SHERIFF'S
OFFICE

384820
MONTAGUE COUNTY SHERIFF'S
OFFICE
MONTAGUE COUNTY SHERIFF'S
OFFICE
MONTAGUE COUNTY SHERIFF'S
OFFICE

472861
MONTAGUE COUNTY SHERIFF'S
OFFICE
MONTAGUE COUNTY SHERIFF'S
OFFICE
MONTAGUE COUNTY SHERIFF'S
OFFICE
MONTAGUE COUNTY SHERIFF'S
OFFICE
MONTAGUE COUNTY SHERIFF'S
OFFICE

470398
MONTAGUE COUNTY SHERIFF'S
OFFICE

468947
MONTAGUE COUNTY SHERIFF'S
OFFICE
MONTAGUE COUNTY SHERIFF'S
OFFICE

472834
DENTON COUNTY
DENTON COUNTY

386017

BOWIE POLICE DEPARTMENT
471894

MONTAGUE COUNTY SHERIFF'S
OFFICE

472854
DENTON COUNTY

DENTON COUNTY

472079
MONTAGUE COUNTY SHERIFF'S
OFFICE
MONTAGUE COUNTY SHERIFF'S
OFFICE



22-000387

22-000244

22-000534

22-000472

22-000552

22-000258

22-000541

22-000388

HAWKINS,DEREK ARLAN 35 W M

65 003038
HAWTHORNE,JAMES MATTHEW 32 W M

130 ON-VIEW

130 ON-VIEW

130 ON-VIEW

130 2017-0169M-CR

130 M20222168

130 F20222680

130 M20222169

130 2017-0171M-CR

130 CR-15453
HELTON,ARNOLD JAY 65 W M

13 2005-0000077M-CR
HERRERA,GONZALEZ SALOMON 56 H M

35 ON VIEW

35 ON VIEW

35 BAL2206002208
HUDSON,KENNETH MONTANA 3 W M

HUNEKE,JIMMY LEE
123

123
123
123
123

123
JONES,GLEN ALLEN
10

10

10

KELLY,RONNIE JOE
63

2020-0166M-CR

M20212120
25 W M
CF-2022-189

CF-2022-190

CF-2022-191

CF-2022-192

CF-2022-193

CF-2022-194
43 W M
003348

003349

003350

62 W M
22-3634

06/11/2022 8M-16

INJURY TO A CHILD (F1)

04/07/2022 8MB-21

PUBLIC INTOXICATION (MC)

ESCAPE FROM CUSTODY (MA)  COLE,TIM
RESIST ARREST SEARCH OR
TRANSPORT (MA) oSl
MTR COMM SUPERV - BURGLARY
OF HABITATION (F2) oSl
ASSAULT AGAINST ELDERLY OR
DISABLED INDIVIDUAL (MA)
AGG ASSAULT CAUSES SERIOUS ) = 1

BODILY INJ (F2)
SURETY OFF BOND - DLWI W/ PREV
CONVICTION/SUSPENSION W/O
FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILTY (MB)
MTR - BURGLARY OF HABITATION
(F2)
MTP - ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY
INJ (MA)

08/02/2022 8MB-21

MOTION TO REVOKE - POSS CS
PG 1>=1G < 4G (F3)

07/11/2022 8MA-19

ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM
IMPEDE BREATH/CIRCULAT (F3)
CONTINUOUS VIOLENCE AGAINST
THE FAMILY (F3)

ICE HOLD ()

08/12/2022 8MB-18

UNAUTH USE OF VEHICLE (SJF)

DEADLY CONDUCT (MA)

04/14/2022 8M-16

POSS OR PROMOTION OF CHILD
PORNOGRAPHY (F3)
POSS OR PROMOTION OF CHILD
PORNOGRAPHY (F2)
POSS OR PROMOTION OF CHILD
PORNOGRAPHY (F3)
POSS OR PROMOTION OF CHILD
PORNOGRAPHY (F2)
POSS OR PROMOTION OF CHILD
PORNOGRAPHY (F3)
POSS OR PROMOTION OF CHILD
PORNOGRAPHY (F3)

08/05/2022 2M-11

ARSON (F2)
ARSON (F2)

STALKING (F3)

06/13/2022 8M-16

RENFRO,ZACHARY

65

130

13

35

123

10

63

387030
BOWIE POLICE DEPARTMENT
417298
NOCONA POLICE DEPARTMENT
NOCONA POLICE DEPARTMENT

NOCONA POLICE DEPARTMENT

MONTAGUE COUNTY SHERIFF'S
OFFICE
MONTAGUE COUNTY SHERIFF'S
OFFICE
MONTAGUE COUNTY SHERIFF'S
OFFICE

MONTAGUE COUNTY SHERIFF'S
OFFICE

MONTAGUE COUNTY SHERIFF'S
OFFICE
MONTAGUE COUNTY SHERIFF'S
OFFICE

387098
MONTAGUE COUNTY SHERIFF'S
OFFICE

472852

DENTON COUNTY

DENTON COUNTY

DENTON COUNTY

463614
MONTAGUE COUNTY SHERIFF'S
OFFICE
MONTAGUE COUNTY SHERIFF'S
OFFICE

469445
MONTAGUE COUNTY SHERIFF'S
OFFICE
MONTAGUE COUNTY SHERIFF'S
OFFICE
MONTAGUE COUNTY SHERIFF'S
OFFICE
MONTAGUE COUNTY SHERIFF'S
OFFICE
MONTAGUE COUNTY SHERIFF'S
OFFICE
MONTAGUE COUNTY SHERIFF'S
OFFICE

472891
MONTAGUE COUNTY SHERIFF'S
OFFICE
MONTAGUE COUNTY SHERIFF'S
OFFICE
MONTAGUE COUNTY SHERIFF'S
OFFICE

388406



22-000303

22-000354

22-000383

22-000529

22-000351

22-000497

22-000471

22-000545

22-000532

22-000511

KIMBRELL,ZACHARY TAYLUR

26 W

104 2017-0055M-CR

104 2018-0080M-CR

104 CJ-2022-240-D
LEMONS,DANIEL DEWAYNE 36 W

84 ON VIEW

84 R220324

84 R220180
MONEY,WESLEY FRANKLIN 25 W

66 ON VIEW

66 ON VIEW

66 2021-0142M-CR
MONREAL,ISMAEL 28 H

14 F21.1434.462

14 F21.1433.462
MORGAN, THOMAS JEFFERSON 22 W

84 003035
MUSICK,KEVIN ROGER 34 W

27 ON-VIEW

27 ON-VIEW

27 2021-0156M-CR
RODRIGUEZ-DIAZ,0SCAR 18 H

35 F21-1822-462

35 F21-3135-462

35 CR-2022-01214D

35 CR-2021-03662-D

ROJAS,PAULINO RAMIREZ
7

7

SAN MIGUEL,HECTOR RAUL
14

SANTOYA,CHRISTOPHER LEE
21

56 H
F22-829-362

DAL2201002329
40 H
F21.885.211
39 H
FS1-3578-158

M

05/03/2022

05/23/2022

06/10/2022

08/01/2022

05/23/2022
INJURY CHILD/ELDERLY/DISABLE

SOB - FAIL TO COMPLY SEX OFF
DUTY TO REG W/PREV IAT (SJF)
8MB-18

MOTION TO REVOKE COMMUNITY
SUPERVISION BURGLARY OF
HABITION (F2)

MOTION TO REVOKE COMMUNITY
SUPERVISION POSS MARIJ GT2
0ZLT=40Z DRUG FREE ZONE
(SIF)

CRIMINAL MISCHIEF
GT=$100LT$750 (MB)

TRS-48

POSS CS PG 1 GT=200GLT400G
(F1)

FAILURE TO APPEAR (MC)
ALL CLASS C-SPEEDING >10%

POWERS,BRIAN

POWERS,BRIAN

ABOVE POSTED LIMIT 74 MPH IN A

55 MPH ZONE (MC)

8MA-21

EVADING ARREST DETENTION
(MA)

POSS CS PG 1 GT=4GLT200G (F2)

MTP-POSS CS PG 1 LT1G (SJF)

8MB-19
INDECENCY W/CHILD SEXUAL
CONTACT 3 COUNTS (F2)
AGG SEXUAL ASSAULT CHILD 2
COUNTS (F1)

8M-16

07/19/2022

07/11/2022

08/08/2022

08/01/2022

07/25/2022

WI/INT SBI/MENTAL (F1)
8MA-21
ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM
IMPEDE BREATH/CIRCULAT (F3)
AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY
WEAPON (F2)

MTR-BURGLARY OF BUILDING

(SIF)

8MA-19

AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY
WEAPON X 3 (F2)
THEFT OF FIREARM (F)

BURGLARY OF VEHICLE X 3 (MA)

RENFRO,ZACHARY

ROTRAMBLE,CHE

ROTRAMBLE,CHE

EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH (F3)

8MA-19

DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED

(MB)

ICE HOLD ()
8M-14

POSS CS PG 1 LT1G 5YRS (SJF)
8MB-19

POSS CS PG 1 LT1G (SJF)

104

84

66

14

84

27

35

14

21

MONTAGUE COUNTY SHERIFF'S
OFFICE
470826

CLAY COUNTY

CLAY COUNTY

MONTAGUE COUNTY SHERIFF'S
OFFICE

444371
MONTAGUE COUNTY SHERIFF'S
OFFICE
MONTAGUE COUNTY SHERIFF'S
OFFICE

MONTAGUE COUNTY SHERIFF'S
OFFICE

471337
MONTAGUE COUNTY SHERIFF'S
OFFICE
MONTAGUE COUNTY SHERIFF'S
OFFICE
MONTAGUE COUNTY SHERIFF'S
OFFICE

472889

DENTON COUNTY

DENTON COUNTY

472801
MONTAGUE COUNTY SHERIFF'S
OFFICE

417838
MONTAGUE COUNTY SHERIFF'S
OFFICE
MONTAGUE COUNTY SHERIFF'S
OFFICE
MONTAGUE COUNTY SHERIFF'S
OFFICE

472851

DENTON COUNTY

DENTON COUNTY

DENTON COUNTY

DENTON COUNTY
472894

DENTON COUNTY

DENTON COUNTY
472888

DENTON COUNTY
472877

DENTON COUNTY



22-000257

22-000427

22-000449

22-000470

22-000334

22-000530

22-000549

22-000531

22-000318

22-000392

SNIDER,KENNETH CHARLES 44 W
123 2018-0219M-CR
123 003020
123 ON VIEW
123 ON VIEW

SUAREZ-AZUAJE,VICTOR MANUEL 39 H
52 2022-9391
52 DAL2205001864

TASKER,BILLY DEAN 65 W
44 ON VIEW
44 2021-0077M-CR
44 2018-0127M-CR

TOPPS,DERRICK LAMAR 29 B
35 ON VIEW
35 CR-2020-00801
85 MC-22-02388
35 MC-22-00573
35 MC-22-00572

TOWERY,CHRISTOPHER JAMES 45 W
92 ON VEIW
92 CCL2-CR-2022-0470

VANCE,BOBBY GLYN 27 B
14 T21.3574.158

WALDEN,LOUIS, ROBERT 43 W
5 2018-0072M-CR

WASHINGTON,DERRELL ROLAND 45 B
14 T20.245.158

WHITFIELD,WELDON WILLIAM 41 W
98 0500066023
98 0500065915
98 ON-VIEW
98 ON-VIEW
98 #PF-01434-22

WHITTEMORE,HEATHER TERESA ANN 32 W

M 04/14/2022 8MA-18

MTR - POSS CS PG 1 LT1G (SJF) RENFRO,ZACHARY

SOB-POSS MARIJ LT20Z (MB)

POSS CS PG 1 LT1G DRUG FREE
ZONE (F3)

DRIVING WILIC INV W/PREV
CONV/SUSP/W/O FIN RES (MB)

M 06/24/2022 2M-5
AGG ASSLT DEADLY WEAPON
(MC)
ICE HOLD ()

M 07/02/2022 2M-11

POSS CS PG 1 GT=1GLT4G (F3)

MOTION TO REVOKE COMMUNITY
SUPERVISION - POSS CS PG 1 <
1G ()

MOTION TO PROCEED - POSS CS
PG 1< 1G (SJF)

M 07/11/2022 8MA-19
VIOL BOND/PROTECTIVE ORDER 2
TIMES W/I 12 MO (F3)

ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY
INJURY FAMILY MEMBER (MA)
VIOL BOND/PROTECTIVE ORDER
(MA)

ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY
INJURY FAMILY MEMBER (MA)
ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY
INJURY FAMILY MEMBER (MA)

M 05/15/2022 SEG-25
UNAUTH USE OF VEHICLE (SJF)

CRIMINAL TRESPASS (MC)

M 08/01/2022 8MB-19
BURGLARY OF HABITATION X3
(F2)

M 08/10/2022 8MA-21

MOTION TO REVOKE - EVADING
ARREST DET W/ VEHICLE ()

M 08/01/2022 8M-14
ACCIDENT INVOLVING DEATH (F2)
M 05/09/2022 8MB-21

FAILURE TO APPEAR (MC)

POSSESSION OF DRUG
PARAPHERNALIA - CLASS C (MC)
POSS CS PG 1 GT=4GLT200G DFZ
(F2)
TAMPER/FABRICATE PHYS EVID
WI/INTENT TO IMPAIR (F3)
SOB-POSS CS PG 1 GT=1GLT4G
(F3)
7 06/14/2022 FEM-44

RENFRO,ZACHARY

RENFRO,ZACHARY

BARBER,MARK

BARBER,MARK

123

52

44

35

92

14

14

98

62

392980
MONTAGUE COUNTY SHERIFF'S
OFFICE
MONTAGUE COUNTY SHERIFF'S
OFFICE
MONTAGUE COUNTY SHERIFF'S
OFFICE
MONTAGUE COUNTY SHERIFF'S
OFFICE

472833

DENTON COUNTY

DENTON COUNTY

412946
MONTAGUE COUNTY SHERIFF'S
OFFICE

MONTAGUE COUNTY SHERIFF'S
OFFICE

MONTAGUE COUNTY SHERIFF'S
OFFICE
472849

DENTON COUNTY

DENTON COUNTY

DENTON COUNTY

DENTON COUNTY

469602
NOCONA POLICE DEPARTMENT
MONTAGUE COUNTY SHERIFF'S
OFFICE

472887

DENTON COUNTY

471043
MONTAGUE COUNTY SHERIFF'S
OFFICE

472886
DENTON COUNTY

463595
MONTAGUE COUNTY SHERIFF'S
OFFICE
MONTAGUE COUNTY SHERIFF'S
OFFICE
MONTAGUE COUNTY SHERIFF'S
OFFICE
MONTAGUE COUNTY SHERIFF'S
OFFICE
MONTAGUE COUNTY SHERIFF'S
OFFICE

472817



22-000218

22-000522

22-000440

TOTAL = 56

62

62

WOOD,JOHNNIE DEMPSEY

139

YOUNG,CANDY LEE

17

46

YOUNG,COURTNEY AMANDA

ON VIEW

003041
51 W

2019-0205M-CR

48 W
M20222202
31 W

2020-0114M-CR

M

n

n

03/29/2022

07/29/2022

06/30/2022

ABANDON/ENDANGER CHILD
IMMINENT DANGER BI (F2)
ABANDON ENDANGER CHILD
INT/KNOW/RECK/CRIM NEG (SJF)
8M-16
INDICTMENT-COUNTS 1-3SEXUAL
ASSAULT / COUNT 4 ASSAULT
FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE
BREATH/CIRCULATION (F2)
FEM-43
ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJ
(MA)
FEM-44
FORGERY FINANCIAL
INSTRUMENT (SJF)

MARSH,LEE ANN

ONEY,JERAMIE

ALLEN,LAUREN

139

17

46

BOWIE POLICE DEPARTMENT

BOWIE POLICE DEPARTMENT
395208

MONTAGUE COUNTY SHERIFF'S
OFFICE

472651
MONTAGUE COUNTY SHERIFF'S
OFFICE

470207
MONTAGUE COUNTY SHERIFF'S
OFFICE
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